FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

	,
The symptom of a countraple	Tulia Sadan PS Punulia (T) Year 2022 FIR No. 172 22 Date 29:10:22 46 A (C) West 2022 FIR No. 172 22 Date 29:10:22 Sections W Disserants & Sections
Purulia Sub Dian Pur	Iulia Sadar PS Tunulla (1) Ver 200 Sactions
NAC Bengal Excise Act Sections	AGA (C) Sylver acts & Sections C1105 bms
a) General Diary Reference: Entry Ne	1715 Date-29.10.22 Time 21:25 Mrs rday Date 29.10.22 Time 1ubetween 20:25 mrs 21:05 mrs .22 Time 21:25 mrs GB No. 1715 at the P.S.
b) Occurrence of Ofference Day Softu	cours of the P.S.
c) Information received Dain 29.10	rday Date 29,10.22 Time IMPRIDED 20:25 The P.S. 22 Time 21:25 hrs GP Ns 1715 at the P.S.
- Aller Alle	Tiller (17 FC)
Place of Cocustence: The Properties and	Diet Orong Sto- It Santosh Orang of Santagam . Urlang Parts
b) Address Dwelling house of	Bulet Omang, Slo-1t Santosh Onang of Sanbagan Onang para a (7), Punulia Beanna
ward NO-22 PS-Purille	a(T), Punulia Bestino District
c) in case cutsice installation Foliae St	sline, then the name of P.S. District
Complainment / Information	0.0.11 (-0.0.4
8) Name: ASI Malay Sattle	of Punulia CT P.S. 2- Rudhir Kumar Sankan. ans an Allandian On Nationality Indian
hi Fride Edition Burne Hall	A stationality INOURM
c) Date / Year of Sales 44 year	Station. Dist-Punulia
e) Address Funulia CID Police	STATION . LIST WHILE WARE
ACCIONATION MENOSPHINIST SECTION OF THE LOSS	PONSON T
(Altach separate state)	Byrs), 810-Late Santosh Orang Byrs), 810-Late Santosh Orang Trang Para. ward NO-22, Ps-Portulia (T). Dist-Puriulia.
Bulet Orang (21	Byrs), 810-1are samosis of Propulia (T). Dist. rumant
of Soubagan Or	Tang Paila. Ward NO-22/13/19/19
54 cases an, 5.	
	A second control of the control of t
	essempleinant/Informant X
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the	62234 Charles In Inc.
	verd: (Attach separate sheet, if required):
8. Priorities of propagation are the	EDM - Mariness
the statement of the st	olyes: X
The same of the sa	V.
11. Inquest reported to Large man, and a	complaint of the complainant which is treated as FIR is Tufan Kumar Dawn Inspector-in-Charge 929.10.22
12. FIR Contents: (Financia represente s	the complainant which is treated as
The original wrutten	Complaint of the confi
attached herewith	Inspector-in-Charge %1 29.10.22
	Inspector-in-Charge 29.10.22 Purulia Town PS 29.10.22
	Purulia
	46 A (c) of Bengal Excise ACT
13 Action taken: Since the character	Purulla Pur
1909	
engistared the case and the say in	The second of th
investigation/transferred to P. S	convergento the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
the Complainant/informant, scoritical	to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
. ·	Tufan Kamar Dawi &
Significant Control of the Control o	Chema OA IA OO
Malay Sankaz	Dunila
1 Concern of the	TILDAN WILLAP DAWN
Acid Delice	MOTOR TUFAN KUMAR DAWN
purulia (T) PS	SI OF POLICE, PURULA TOWN PS
Purulia(T) PS Signature/Thumbimprossion of	PUPULIA TOWN PS
purulia (T) PS	FERNIX SI OF POLICE, PURULIA TOWN PS.



Sub: Prayer for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Bulet Orang (26 yrs) S/O- Lt. Santosh Orang of Sarbagan, Orang Para, Ward No-22, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia

Sir.

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Bulet Orang (26 yrs) S/O- Lt. Santosh Orang of Sarbagan, Orang Para, Ward No-22, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia under arrest alongwith following seized articles under proper seizure list and being labeled properly:-

(1) 20 (Twenty) bottles of Country Spirit designed as 'Dil Khush' (each bottle contains 600 ml of country spirit having strength 80° UP and MRP is Rs 55/- being sealed properly) blended and bottled by Purulia Bottling Pvt. Ltd., Vill+ PO Lagda, Dist. Purulia, Pin 723149.

(2) Out of 20 (Twenty) bottles 01(one) bottle is kept as sample.

I, ASI Malay Sarkar, beg to report that while I was performing Evening mobile duty vide Purulia (T) PS GDE No- 1693 dated 29.10.22, at about 20:15 hrs received a secret telephonic information from source that one person namely Bulet Orang (26 yrs) S/O- Lt. Santosh Orang of Sarbagan, Orang Para, Ward No-22, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia is selling country spirit illegally at a higher price causing unlawful gain to him by unlawful loss to the purchasers from his dwelling house.

Accordingly I informed the matter to I/C, Purulia (T) PS and after getting his permission myself alongwith my team consisting of C/1479 Anup Mahato and C/154 Rajib Nag all of Purulia (T) PS proceeded to work out the information.

At 20:25 hrs. we reached at Sárbagan, Orang Para, keeping our Govt. vehicle at a reasonable distance we proceeded towards Sarbagan, Orang Para as shown by the source from the distance and found that the said person was selling Country Spirit in his dwelling house to some persons and some persons were found drinking there. Seeing the police, all of them tried to flee away. On hot chase one of them could be nabbed. On interrogation he confessed his guilt as he was selling Country Spirit as noted above to the locals without having any authority at a higher price since long. He also failed to produce any license in favour of selling, keeping or possessing Country Spirit and the said person disclosed his identity as noted above. On search of the house we found 20 (Twenty) bottles of Country Spirit designed as 'Dil Khush' (each bottle contains 600 ml of country spirit having strength 80° UP) blended and bottled by Purulia Bottling Pvt. Ltd., Vill+ PO Lagda, Dist. Purulia, Pin 723149. As such at about 20:35 hrs to 20:55 hrs I seized the above noted Country Spirit under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses after labeling and seal properly. I also took samples and arrested him at 21:05 hrs observing all the formalities as the said person committed an offence which attracts sec. 36 A (C) of B.E. Act 1909.

Hence. I pray before you to start a specific case against the above noted person under proper section of law and kindly arrange for its investigation.

Enclosure:

- 1. Arrest Memo
- 2. Seizure List

Received On 29.10.22 at 21:25 hrs and Started Punulia (T) P.S Case No-172/22. Did-29.10.22

U/s-46A (c) of Bengal Excise Act.

Tufan Kr. Dawn

Inspector-in-Charge

29.10.22

Purulia Town P S Purulia

Yours faithfully,

Malay Scorrage (ASI Malay Sarkar) Purulia (T) PS, Dist-Purulia #1d.29/10/22